
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16 February 2012 
 
Talofa lava everyone! 
 
I  hope  this  PACC  Snapshot  reaches  you  in  the  best  of  health  and 
implementation of the PACC project is progressing well. This communication 
briefly touches on the new arrangements put  in place at SPREP to address 
the  issue  of  quality  reporting  and  financial  transfer  delays we  have  been 
facing together the past two years. 
  
Contact Points at SPREP 
 
A  number  of  SPREP  Climate  Change  Division  staffs  have  volunteered  to 
assist  the PACC Regional Project Management Unit  in  collating,  reviewing, 
writing  and  producing  the  consolidated  PACC  report  that will  be  sent  to 
UNDP each quarter.  

 
SPREP PACC Contacts and Country(s): 

SPREP PACC CONTACTS  PACC COUNTRY 
Diane McFadzien ‐ dianem@sprep.org Cook Islands and Nauru 
Netatua Pelesikoti – netatuap@sprep.org  Niue and Tonga 
Espen Ronneberg – espenr@sprep.org  Marshall Islands 
Rachael Dempsey – rachaeld@sprep.org  Samoa 
Philip Wiles – philipw@sprep.org FSM and Vanuatu  
Peniamina Leavai – peniaminal@sprep.org  RPMU, Fiji and Tokelau 
Makelesi Gonelevu – makelesig@sprep.org  Tuvalu  
Taito Nakalevu – taiton@sprep.org  Solomon Islands, Palau and 

Papua New Guinea 
 
Reporting arrangements:  
When  reporting  for  1st  quarter  2012  is  due  before  end  of  March,  all 
Coordinators  should  submit  their  near  final  draft  reports  to  their  SPREP 
PACC contacts [copying Peni and self]. I say near final because quality checks 
and  inputs  from  your  team members  should  already be undertaken. Your 
SPREP  contacts  will  review  the  reports  and  make  recommendations 
particularly on results oriented reporting. Face Forms, Quarterly Work Plans 
(QWP) and Itemized Cost Estimate (ICE) will also be reviewed.  
When all is agreed, then the SPREP PACC Contacts will then submit to Peni a 
short  paragraph  on  what  is/are  tangible  results  that  each  country  has 
achieved on  a particular quarter  (narrative) with  the  reviewed  FFs, QWPs 
and ICE. 
Peni will then collate all submissions and submit a final draft to UNDP (see 
table on quarterly reporting for details). 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
PACC Project Manager 
Taito Nakalevu 
Secretariat of the 
Pacific Regional 
Environment Programme 
 
PO Box 240, Apia, Samoa 
E: taiton@sprep.org 
T: +685 21929 
F: +685 20231 
W: www.sprep.org 
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